

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 15640 OF 2023**

Balaji Formalin Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
The Block Development Officer & Ors ...Respondents

Ms Kripali H Rajani, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 6th March 2024**

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Issue notice to all the Respondents, returnable on 18th April 2024.
3. In addition to service through Court, private service including by email and courier is permitted. Hamdast is allowed.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)

SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE

Digitally signed by
SUMEDH NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date: 2024.03.07
11:11:04 +0530