

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.15640 OF 2023**

Balaji Formalin Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The Block Development Officer & Ors.

... Respondents.

Adv. Aafreen S. Shaikh, i/by Adv. Krupali H. Rajani for the Petitioner.
Mr. Kedar Dighe, Addl. GP, a/w Adv. R.M. Shinde, AGP for Respondent
Nos.4 & 5-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 13th January 2025.

ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.01.16
11:08:56 +0530

PC.:-

- 1) Advocate Ms. Aafreen S. Shaikh submitted that Advocate on record for the Petitioner is on medical leave.
- 2) In view thereof and at her request, stand over to 10th March 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)